Press release



DHL Express delivers first shipments from Israel to the United Arab Emirates

- Following the Israel and UAE Peace Agreement, DHL becomes the first delivery expert to establish logistic routes between the two states
- DHL Express made use of its close-knit network to enable a quick pick-up of trade
- · The first shipment was a special-edition coin, celebrating the new union

Bonn, October 6, 2020: DHL Express, the world leader in logistics and express delivery, has contributed to setting up trade between Israel and the United Arab Emirates as the first logistics provider in the region to complete a shipment from Israel to the UAE. Trade between the countries has been set up since September 15, after the recent negotiation of a peace agreement. The development further strengthens DHL's network by connecting major hubs in metropolises such as Tel Aviv and Dubai.

John Pearson, Global CEO DHL Express, stated: "We at DHL firmly believe in globalization and that open borders are key to enhancing economic productivity across the globe. With the peace agreement between Israel and the UAE now in effect, our global DHL network made it possible to quickly establish new logistic routes between the two countries. We are convinced that both states will benefit from the increasing flow of goods. What is more, it will invigorate the prosperity of the entire Middle East region as trade will expand further."

DHL became the first logistics expert to successfully complete a shipment from Israel to the United Arab Emirates, with a very special delivery. After receiving the official approval to initiate trade, Yair Biton, CEO DHL Express Israel, sent a limited-edition coin celebrating the peace agreement to his colleagues in the UAE. The coin was stamped by the Israel Coins and Medals Corporation.

Yair Biton comments: "Beyond the wide-ranging potential between the business communities on both sides, the UAE's connections and trade contacts with various countries are very intensive and provide Israeli businesses with a gateway to the Arab World. Our international network enables our customers' new business across borders, according to our mission of 'connecting people, improving lives'."

Geoff Walsh, Country Manager, DHL Express UAE stated: "DHL has always been committed to supporting the initiatives of the UAE government. Our decision to begin the service lane operating flights between the UAE and Israel will further promote trade and commerce between the two countries, as well as energizing bi-lateral relations. We are jointly working towards boosting investment, collaboration and knowledge-sharing across these key business sectors."

Press release



-- End --

You can find the press release for download as well as further information on www.dpdhl.com/pressreleases

Media Contact:

Deutsche Post DHL Group Media Relations Tim Rehkopf

Phone: +49 228 182-9944

E-mail: pressestelle@dpdhl.com
On the Internet: www.dpdhl.de/press

Follow us at: www.twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL

DHL – The logistics company for the world

DHL is the leading global brand in the logistics industry. Our DHL divisions offer an unrivalled portfolio of logistics services ranging from national and international parcel delivery, e-commerce shipping and fulfillment solutions, international express, road, air and ocean transport to industrial supply chain management. With about 380,000 employees in more than 220 countries and territories worldwide, DHL connects people and businesses securely and reliably, enabling global sustainable trade flows. With specialized solutions for growth markets and industries including technology, life sciences and healthcare, engineering, manufacturing & energy, auto-mobility and retail, DHL is decisively positioned as "The logistics company for the world".

DHL is part of Deutsche Post DHL Group. The Group generated revenues of more than 63 billion euros in 2019. With sustainable business practices and a commitment to society and the environment, the Group makes a positive contribution to the world. Deutsche Post DHL Group aims to achieve zero-emissions logistics by 2050.